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WAR DEPARTMENT

@

[

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL

L/
July 3, 1930, ///

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Ackley, Charles L. = 1232 W

Mrs. Lena Ackley Warfle
a__.(.')//

"R._R_#qu— 33
(;{%d 7. «J

Dear Madam:

- TR

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man.

To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the

space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow : 9 g - 9

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) ;.

of the enclosed Act as amended?: '\iézﬁ“
& X[,
If so, give her name and addreaégg~:\ ég? e\
= .'R‘ _;.._~' FE
For The Quartermasteé ﬁbné{?l ' F' ,;~
b Kl 77
Very trulg<§buy§)ﬂ‘
Enclosures: ”n}'“ 20 ét 49, Vg
Envelope “ﬂ" '
Act A.D. HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q¥M. Corps,

Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Ackley, Charles L. September 3, 1929
1232

Mrs. Lena Ackley Warfle,

Wes‘bf e d Penm.}fau GA-J/‘-LQD

é%ﬁgi?%jggg A?gn4&"}1L4u‘c14d%i§41yo

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
~ concerning the name and address of tho mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agscertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thig office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who Nas -

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2.  If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman WMo

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If purvived by a widow or mother doqa-éhe‘
desire to make thg_y}lgrimage?__ &

For The Quartermaster‘Geﬁoral - w3 ‘?1 ;
; - -—‘;:____.'.r %

Very truly youra‘, w,\ 5\ YR ansdud

% ,‘;’ ;3

2 Incls. tﬁOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress T\ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope : o> Assistant.
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i ' WAR DEPARTMENT o
[ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘. WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C 29

Ackley, Oharles L. June ., 1929.

tire, Lone Ackley Varfle,

ReBeitdy
Tewt 1e1d, Pas

bear Madam:

Y%ur attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of ithe deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

" forces now intlerred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

) Th cords of this office show that yo the W
late Pvte qhBS;ES L: aAoklay, Co. Hy 60th In}h. ﬁgbgoaggmafga 398“h8£ i@@erreg
in the Heuse-Argonne Amorican Camebery, Romagne-sous-dlontfaucon, Ususs, France,

-

% Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived

i by a mother who is-entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to

l make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

| address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made. :

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, \i
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aet of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.




. . AcKlev,. . . | Charles ﬁ /,, 2,384,024
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serfal numBer.)
Pyt Yod. CorHrgn. I |
i f i (Rank and orgapiization
State your relationship to the deceased..... Qﬂ.-_ . d
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - hﬁ
(Yes or no.)
If n"n are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemutor\? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to reccive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Number and street. (City or town.) (State.)
4090t el

LV VNALSLAS. P e - S
A\umber and btrvot or ruffil route. (City, town, or poSt office.) (blate

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713
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ACEEL e

(Surname.) = (Number.)  (Iirst Name and Tattioies (Surnmnut) % (Nlllllpci'.) '(First an}le and Initials.)
(R;_:nvk% ...... DI, YGOEI Rt ' ilf Yt oL el (ﬁf};f:) ........ s HE S HOLR. « ‘L‘Ecorgqmmtmn)
DATE OF BURIAL,....AWZ. 4th.. 1918, .. DATE OF BURIAL....AUg 4bh. 1948 .0 .00
PLACE OF BURIAL....Erench Genet Deriynieh il V) e PLACE OF BURIAL. ...... FrenchuCemetbery iy

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
speeify elearly what map is used.

speeify clearly what map is used.

; 2 Boili E e De ot Joare:
______ Balthaz ﬁ‘__-ﬂ‘, Dent. galkilazard HePL S iQE W NQBE QI e
...................... FLAnCo il ia i Lok v +C#(,)f*

y — /

) /

-:?/) /
.................................................................................. i A
\ \:

FRAVE NUMBER.. /3. American.Sector......... [N CFAVE NUMBER/ 2. ANEIL GaB-DOCLOX. ...,
*

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?... LC5. ...

HOW MARKED : Name Pegt..... LS8 .. Crosst.. LS

Headboard ¢
[DENTIFICATION TAGS :

Headboardf............ Bottla¥s & ol vy
IDENTIFTICATION TAGS :

- Voo
. ; i A Was one buri ith body?..... A VL I el b o Le
Was one buried with body?....... S DX AN S B ST SR AS : ed w y %
Was one fastened to name peg or
W i : 5 8 o
asiore Tastened fo name psg OZ -.— -stake used as a grave marker?,... L&
stake used as a grave marker?..... 1es

f name unknown and fags missing, deseription and marks

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here :

should be given here :

.................................................. K' {AA .. cerraa s
BPORTED BY : Ll pr ot S>3 e Am RERORTHD.BY o\ WLl s 2 Cakon
B : ‘ T ﬁ i)

4 ; Y 4 7 (7 O K o 4 5 ¢J g

CS"{»W'&—Q Rlca GO £ {,-f’-_/ 7 Y v

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

hi tion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H. Q. A.FE.T This portion to be sent tn Chief of Graves Registration Service.
hig portio 7 ., GH.Q, A.ET. ‘ biap,

ADLE B A
P J AU U & [.



Card Dept ‘8140 N

<
G.ReS. Form No. 8: C.intral Bocords .L!L..:LSO%\\
lMomo For: G.R.S. rcprcscntatlvo CaR.0, 3

SUBJECT: Informotion roquired for G.R.S.%

i...l
.

Items chocked arc to be completed:

% %
%

Surname: Ackle
Number: 2984084

First name: Charles L.
Ranlcs Pvte
Comp@ny: B

rganization: 60th., Infantry
Dole of death:
Causc:
Pleces

—— e P — o p— p—
—— - — — T — et

Location of hospitals

umbor I u

Mpes 1 i

A loiive: Mre Charles T, Ackley,
"f,i?.tionship: " Grand-Father.
~ddrocs: R.De74d Westfield, Penna

( ) .uuL 'J].O-‘- T‘y
Ceblegrmn Noz

Tclegram from:

dateds
( } Reworted to Vashingtomn:
C.C. Hos:
{Gaderscore the "official® €.C,)
Remarks:
Show present status on roverse sidcs.

———
—

CIHRLES C., PIZECE

L A ]

Llu\lt.—vO:LO_l 1 'lv:-:-cgs o SnA.L.

Tnitials of Ronorter:
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&\ﬁsﬁm \ WAE DEPARTMENT N/
B 1 L}Quhrtcnxcstﬂr Generel "of the Army
_;\‘\‘ \. ir ¢ A Lf -Jh"rL-LOn. P,
: kit { o TR %S
G.RyB." Form 8=ifs/ e | A1/
Information reqn %d of A,0.0, | Date  10/26/20.
‘E‘l'\-e /
Kl e, i Registration, € -
Froms: The Quurtermaster General, U. S. Army, (CCﬂCtuFldl Divicion)
Tos Tne Adjutant General of the Amy, 6th & B Sts,, N. W. VWashington, D. G,

Sub ject Informution required for G.R, S,

10 It is requested that the items checked
confirmation of all information 5howil.

ds Surncme Ackley

NI s o,

below be completed,

Requect

f., Date of death 8/2/18

‘_.0-'"""
L/,ﬁf’b.lrla“fl"n nane; Charles L (-an-ﬂ.e-s_&.k_ Cause of death Killed by, —

charged wire.

c. Serial Number 2384024

d; crr“ulzgtlon Gb. ,Hs 60th Inf.

S
she Emergencz addr

y-»*é". »ma Boroals ﬂm-zfea-)

BODY DEFCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(Sce page #2 of the Service Record)

j- Rel L.-.tlﬂ S’AJ.D /e (’ﬂ ﬁ ’J

hy Authority (C.Ceif) R / 7

&

dﬁfaéﬁnggfj K

(See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

a, Age of enlistment

&, OBtrike out teetn IS dung

by Coloriof ‘eyes
At G e
Lt Galprdo i hair

876543

£d, Helight
lower richt

WA v}
e‘ i '.Jl":idlt

fa Permanent marks and
physical defecto at
eal dstmant * (Oldfractiureas or bretks)

Hy L, ROGRES

guartermester Genoral

CEMETIZY 707 4873 BYs
BHEELT 210 ¢ 1~-8
TYPED BY¢ 48
gt
e
8m713/11E

R T

g L LA ) TR RS
Upper right

upper left

& S5T601 8

lover left

UiSuhy, ¢ )



WAR DEPARTMENT . -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON ' Hay 29th, 1922.
FILE: 293.8 C-R ~ #8140 (Ackley, Charles L., Pvt.)
FBOM: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army.
70: lirs. Lena Ackley warflgo BR #¢, Westfield, Pa.

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Frivate Charles L. Ackley,
Company H, 60th Infantry.
. r;n,r,

U,
V=

';—el

M,

4&‘

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 7o Row &1,
Block Fg Thﬂ Amrim Cemetery Of the mBQ-Amome. Romgne,goua_

Mont fancon, Department of Meuse, PFrance.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europs. Ea.dh grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name,

" rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The héadatonea will

be ptaced at all gravee in connection with the ;mprovement work now in
progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and 4reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

gacred duty. The grave of the deceased w'ill be perpetually main-
tained by this OGovernment in a manner befitiing the last resting

place of our herogs.

VIEJ§UEEpttY of the Quartermastor General: ‘

bt
mAY 31 1922 GEORGE H. PENROSE,
Colonel, Q. M. Corps,
G R. S. Chief, Graves Registration Service.




G.R.S. Form #1114 . .

CANNAMES. _WCRIRY , Oharlee T ¥ . . oo 0 o -.- SERIAL No. 2334024 ..

RANK- LDt e S, fl i &5y ORGANIZATI ON._-GQ.H,__m;h_m_, ______________________________

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION SN BES | W sl MevenmontilaTi: e NOSgES

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES AR eyt ryerob S L B GRS O N T R e
CONGENTRATED TO , . H. do..xecoxd. of. coueentration, ... ..
DATE GRAVE y ROW PLOT
o EA T CEME..T_n‘-i;Q-\-"- R R T e CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

____________________________ :_---4------.---;{Q-_z'@_cp_x_ti_-o_i_'-.qu_c_@n_‘g.l:%_t_i_p}_a.a_-___------,_---__-------------_---__--___
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS . . Bt OO cGrla de Lol Do so 00T 1 nell L el Wik FURLUR.
DATE i GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

e e e e e R aarn e

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION. 10/14/21 . ... ... .. o RO S WY | Y N
DATE GRAVE ROW epor Block
[ |,
a7 j e : _
ﬁ/ 7/).,_/, ¥ leuse-Argonne. Luericen. Senatery k1252, ,Romacne-sous=lontfaucon (Meuss).
:“1:%/;95i4 . CEMETERY

d &



378~1=8
WAR DEPARTZMERT -
 CEMETERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
Room 550, Pier 2, Hoboken, s Js

| . Ny
& - Pebruavy 1lst, 1921,

Pile o« 293.8 Cemeive,0or.lranch.
. {ACKLEZ, Charles L.)

- Siialrey Mrss Lens Ackley Warfle,
: © . Westfield, Pennsylvanis.

Dear Madam:

: ST . Receipt of shipping inquiry dated Hov-

K s ember 22nd, 1920, relative to the remains of the

‘ late Private Charles L. Ackley, Serial Fumbor
2384024, Compmy H, 60th ‘nfantry, is scknovledged.

Instructions have besn issued that your
request that the remains be left in France for bu-
| ; | rial in & permsnent lmerican Cepetery be complied
. b ' with, You are =gsured that the grave site will
| alvays be malntained as a 21tting memorial of the
late soldier's sacrifice. : -

T : 7 ' By mathority of the ‘martemmacter Gen- .
| i aral: : . ‘

- : Captain, (uartermaster Corps,
N - ' Officer in Charge.

8Ty, | : BY: |

4 : ' . ,

: o ' : ¥+ Co PALIAS P
b fam \-U/\ﬂ]p‘" ngouttw_u;uunt. ~F Nt

'

"‘-!.j,.ltd .o‘P D J N &

P‘ld

&- gy e i __,A.m:_-._d,____'A,;z.gﬁ;}éms;ﬁzmm;._@_:..,-_-h»_ﬁi-. i DRty o 1 A S e Do e LA e B0 o0 B ey i .




|

BY0mled
Jev0e 30

Nacamboyr 3, 1920

%10 Hoo 293,6 Cems Diva Tore Bre

{ ACKIXY, Chtrlos Io)

1p, Oass D, AckleFs
Roe Re #dy '
Vostficld, “ae

Dear Sirge ‘

tiras lono dokley Warfle,bss requestod that tho body
of tho lato Charles Le ickloy, Private Cos He 60th Infeantry, Torial
Mucber 3384024 be left in Prauce in a permanent Awer ioem Cometary,
4t 46 requested tlut you inform this office without delay wiethep
or not you concur in hor wiehos, awd i2 nof, kindly state vkethor
you desire tdelrve tha bedy returned to the Unided States and shipped
to you far hurial or interred in the Natiomal Cemetery, ot Arlington,
Virmnla. :

You are advieod to inform thio offiso whothor ths
lute soldier is survived Ly childrem, and if 80, kindly furnish
the nams and addroos of thodr guardiane
Youp early reply, will be groutly appreclatede
By authority of tho (uartormaptor Gemsrals
Re Mo SHANEDH,
Cantain, Quartermaster COrpo.
0f ficor in Oharges
b4

Fe Co PALIAS,
Trocutive Assiotent,
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14
G.R.S. FORM #114—A.. STATION__S:b_.geﬂ,IOBges.-_-_,_.._--_,__mu_;,,__._-._
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _ Sept-1éth 1921

REPORT- CF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
L. Na‘me.-_mmi...enml_e_'-_l‘_-, ............ 10. Name e I REP PR POV T
g Dot 15 v AR, SRR I S 11 NOw "ot a il i 10 b o 1) S0EE B _ _____________
55 Rank__ﬁ_t_r“_______ A N e B s 120 Rank | ke B B e e T A

A Org. 0o H:-60th Inf s it BT
5-D'Dn"8;2.,; Bt o St s oo 145 Ca) DiD, JRae AE At XSS . L

S 0D g43104 vy onarged Wire - (DB none i

7. Grave No o SeCh RS L57 Grave No.. ‘—wifiis S0 R el R | 3
B OT Y O o e e ROV Sl ST i o bt 160 S PTO b e i r G e ROVSY. aainio; (0
9. o A% 17.

18. Cemeterymithazar d-Prench Military 19. Commune or town Hoyenmoutics—
20. Dept. or County ______ Vorkun—— 215 Conntarys Ciisas AR el ol R
22. G.R.5. Hdars. Code No._ g g ... v ob T
23. Disinterred (Da‘te)-H-Sept-;aith-_]_.ggl By v £ 3K B8 TPC Y — B LR

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name Qha.rleanl‘,ﬂ.okley _____________ - Serial NO.  —wmmememe—=
Rank Ssas e LT SRR, Organization (g  H. 60th Inf,. ki
25. Was 1dent1f‘10at10n disc found on grave marker? ;/ On body‘? _______ ¥ es.

PREPARATION R'.L.de“onto zon

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).-

S | e TR LT T T 5 R i g i i e = P
27. Condition of body ""‘*eﬁ’b“ife'ly-"ﬂeﬂoiaﬁosod.—;--Bka-leton»«disar.t_iq.ul 3.4 .‘
28. Nature Gf burial ... Wﬁm b.lmet ma ﬁntfm___;_;-___;.-___;_;:;;;::;;:;:;;:;:;:;;-_; ______
29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R ‘S. records
GUOLEd DEONET e C Al S e ol e Bt el S i N DO G
Nnongé :

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date f‘/

RS Sept 141h '1I921 ;P Pillsyey
24 Oaekad sesilEdl by o s TS RER LS Bk sl SIN ot

Signature of Emba.lmer; (Supervisor)

S—



e 1R :
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking ot-‘ﬁ‘c‘:‘ic":{}\ gmgbx No. _C-2883% .
' . ' 3 W\ - I i
32. Designation of body: : &“% o) =
_ ", S )
Name _ ACKYEY, Charles T . Figet Q. Serial No. 2384024 ..
" Rank_Pwt.___ ... . Organization Co M. 60tH Inf._ __________________ e
33. Consigned to: '
' # 1232
Namé of Permanent CemeteryArgonne American CLy .atROMAGNE-sous-HONTFADCON
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ggpt 1&th-192% - Bygig‘%iggz ...................
35. I hergby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
.accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. : '
o ’
/- Signature of G.R.S. Inspector___ \ A 2 o 2 (Y
/. : N o R —— Yroea
{f | Jo T 94.0&1)1300300
36. I%emarks ---NORNS s e ———— -
f,‘ -
S

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

- To point of Concentration _______

Convoyer

¢

Recg%ved at .Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

4H

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date. ... geng path-3923-------------

To Permanent Cemetery ____ a4 . . -
| v 13 .Meuee-ﬂ:gnnns.Bomagn7agggfﬁmuntfaunan
Convoyer_____. BBy Wil Signature Shipping Offi;;;\f§
/ : s 3 { {
Received: Date . A7 TS Fe0 m"“‘f#ﬁ"‘“cwc

..........................................

,’), ~\\ rd J i
G.R.S. Representative ____ WJ&MZ%L;%/W _______________________

Reinterred. .’ Mguge: Afgummo Oem, 1232, Oot, 14, 1921,

T eamwmene. B S L L Ry S SN,

Grave No._:_Row 21 Bl, F. Gre 37 _Section




I. LocaTtiox IxpExXx CARD: File No,8140

COMLATION OF DISPOSITION OF RMAINS DATA

Sy
(@) Name .. ACKLEY, Charles L i g m{ ?‘_.g. _________ Ser. No, 2984028 =3
G’f, i TYPS B X
(®) Rank _Pvte __°° AL Organization Coe H, 60th Inf,
CK
(¢) Date of death - 18=2=1 SN (d) Cause of death __1_1_%_1__1_?9,,?11_5’9_%!5_‘?_4! X0

II. RecistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ___Unknawn Row ____. e 1 L o kol e i TYP, 818

TITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _______________ Sy el I CKR,{Z%
W59 ;
IV. A. G. O. Dispositioxn CARD: R Date'of Tecaipt WACHEAeL .~ T e
T 2 .\ ’ i > . . /- / ¢ X
! (a) Name. s .,“f.m—n.-w;».:::??:"'uﬁ“'-»'-'1--""'-‘"‘? (®) Relatlons}np ---- S PG, ~ = === === == -=——eme-

(¢) Addyess .o 0.9 £ Lz ellag 2 ) | < L
:_._.‘.Mmrw.'nl;_x-.'(m_iﬁmn.u'.-.;lJ"."F“!-w’-'.-lf-b.' R LT P W e VD O SN A s P e A e Mo e e g
¥ -
. \ . .
(A Remainsito, be'brought to S e aedlalar iy 1.8
M

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

2
(f) Shipping instructions upon aryival of bé?& T TS sl 2 n T 00 T SIS S ] BT H
&
-—— - = L AR Rk L e
Q’*‘?‘
2 B s {4 G g N Y LAt 4 W St TR e R R P s e L e
N
(g) Disposition instructions if ufgf BronghtstonlL < Rty SR et ¢ IRICHERRE TR e
l e
% 1
Examiner's Initials . @ __: 8. V. ¢ DiateRutiemui Sl e L 1920
w4
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WAR DEPARTMENT
CEMETERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N+ Je

January 29, 1921.

File Noe 293.8 ComeDiv<Cor.Branche ;
(ACKLEY, Charles L.) wl

MEMORANDUM FOR: Cemeteriad Division, 0«QeMoGe, Overseas Project .
Sub-section, Washington, D. Ce.

SUBJECT s Retuwy of Records - Cemetery #373» .
Transmittal Memorandum Number H = 950. ‘

. 1. The records pertaining to the followlng case
are returned herewith, it having been deiinitely
determined that the body is to remain in Europe:

N
BEFERENCE NO:

1 Ackley, Charles L., Pvt., Serial Number 2384024,
Cos ‘H, 60th Infantrye

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Chargoe

By: ;2( - L2 e e
Fe C, PALLAS, :
1 Incle : Executive Agsistants
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G. R. S§. Torm No. 120 . . 575-1"8 CBM

SHIPPING INQUIRY

(Revised)
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ‘@‘93”
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

: NOV 1 9 1920
FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.?a) _#_ 7( ??/ W& S as
To: Mre. Charles L, Ackley, 400 W —Cray St Eimrire, vy o

SunsEor: Remains of__Pvt. Charles L. Ackley .. Ser.No. 2384024,

Co.H, 60th Inf.
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body _remain ip Europe. .

sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;

(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in EuroBe ~
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

‘ CuarLes C. PIERCE,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL , LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Has widow remarried? LfCR/) ST
Soldier’s widow {1/ Mﬂ“f [%Z&mf&._-: ........ O .“G?:,# ....... Ay &U REAMAE .|, j“){é—z

Soldier’s children. | .
(Name oldest first.) | <

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

: 5
Ad(hqu """" “‘&‘/ ’LQ‘ '{‘J --------------------- Relationship (_,’:,‘! u/ A=A i

IMPORTANT.— AREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper



GEMETZRIA WISI[W:

£

N empenneny 1920,

B lgned, am the ... : (Mmﬂ'mmp) ... and nearest living relative of the within-named

_---.‘" the following disposition of his remains, viz:
211 except the one showing the disposition desired.)

(Name.)

(tate.)

National Cemetery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition of & body are.not received from' the nearest’ relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burml will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery

2. The tra.nsfe: of bodies w111 be made ENTIRELY at Government expense

-3. This paper MUST BE SIGNDD BY THZE PERSON WHO IS T.HE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other &ude of this sheet

4. Th].S paper must be returned ehowmg the name a.nd address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children-of the decessed soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPQINTED
GUARDIAN of the cthdren should ascertem thelr wishes and act for them in this metter

6. If YOU are not the nearest relatlve, please ask the nearest rela.tlve, if living near you, to fill out this

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
pleas? fill-out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. .

8. You are requested'to return’this paper AT ONCE in order to evoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 87860

Lo
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REFORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  poe septomber. 24,2920
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3. Reburied (date) : ' In (give complete location) :
Oct, 14, 1921, lMeuse Argomme Cem. 1232, Row 21 Bls FPe Gs 57._ ‘

PROSTPTERE

-t a {

unlined casket
By : Group...... et 1"

wween. Nature of reburia

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

-
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() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
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(a) Height (actual measurement) impessible.to. determine Ry “

(B) Weight (eStimated)............o. e em@wmersersssseserssrsiessmssssnnsose
(¢) Hair—-Color /. .\ o . pone visible . . .

Quantify §iar el L st g
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(e) Permaﬁent marks on bodyl(old scars, peculiarities, or

missing Parts) ... AONE. Vi81b1l@.

y 2 25 24 25 26 27

(fy Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CASUALEY) ...t i

7. Disinterment
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